Incident #

24-023940

24-023941

24-023943

24-023945

24-023949

24-023951

24-023952

24-023954

24-023957

24-023960

24-023962

24-023963

Date
07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

Time

01:35:

01:38:

01:54:

02:28:

06:44:

07:32:

07:33:

07:57:

08:25:

09:03:

09:05:

09:10:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
7/16/2024 thru 7/16/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

LARCENY
LARCENY

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

Location/Business/Reporting Party
300 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

CROSSOVER BLVD/ S PLEASANT VALLE

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

100 BLOCK HOLIDAY DR

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE



24-023967

24-023970

24-023977

24-023978

24-023982

24-023989

24-023992

24-023993

24-023995

24-024000

24-024001

24-024003

24-024007

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

09:32:

09:49:

11:00:

11:14:

11:37:

13:20:

13:55:

13:56:

14:13:

15:06:

15:13:

15:34:

16:08:

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

500 BLOCK AMHERST ST

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

N KENT ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL

ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

00 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST

00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR

600 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

1100 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE



24-024015

24-024018

24-024023

24-024024

24-024027

24-024029

24-024030

24-024031

24-024032

24-024038

24-024042

24-024043

24-024045

24-024046

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

18:20:

19:02:

20:15:

20:40:

20:55:

21:16:

21:17:

21:23:

21:39:

22:06:

22:43:

22:58:

23:32:

23:34:

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

TRAFFIC STOP
DRUG CASE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

00 BLOCK S STEWART ST

900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK TAFT AVE

00 BLOCK W CECIL ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

900 BLOCK FREDERICK AVE

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

E HART ST/ S LOUDOUN ST

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

00 BLOCK E GERMAIN ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST



24-024047 07/16/2024 23:37:

24-024048 07/16/2024 23:40:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 7/19/2024
Page 30f 3
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

41

400 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

00 BLOCK W GERMAIN ST



