WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

7/16/2024 thru 7/16/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-023940	07/16/2024 01:35:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	300 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-023941	07/16/2024 01:38:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
24-023943	07/16/2024 01:54:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-023945	07/16/2024 02:28:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-023949	07/16/2024 06:44:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-023951	07/16/2024 07:32:	HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-023952	07/16/2024 07:33:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	CROSSOVER BLVD/ S PLEASANT VALLE
24-023954	07/16/2024 07:57:	LARCENY LARCENY	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-023957	07/16/2024 08:25:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-023960	07/16/2024 09:03:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	100 BLOCK HOLIDAY DR
24-023962	07/16/2024 09:05:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-023963	07/16/2024 09:10:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

24-023967	07/16/2024 09:32:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-023970	07/16/2024 09:49:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	500 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-023977	07/16/2024 11:09:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-023978	07/16/2024 11:14:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	N KENT ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM
24-023982	07/16/2024 11:37:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL
24-023989	07/16/2024 13:20:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-023992	07/16/2024 13:55:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	00 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-023993	07/16/2024 13:56:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-023995	07/16/2024 14:13:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	00 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST
24-024000	07/16/2024 15:06:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
24-024001	07/16/2024 15:13:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	600 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
24-024003	07/16/2024 15:34:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-024007	07/16/2024 16:08:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	1100 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE

24-024015	07/16/2024 18:20:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-024018	07/16/2024 19:02:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	00 BLOCK S STEWART ST
24-024023	07/16/2024 20:15:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-024024	07/16/2024 20:40:	TRESPASSING TRESPASSING	100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-024027	07/16/2024 20:55:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	200 BLOCK TAFT AVE
24-024029	07/16/2024 21:16:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	00 BLOCK W CECIL ST
24-024030	07/16/2024 21:17:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-024031	07/16/2024 21:23:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	900 BLOCK FREDERICK AVE
24-024032	07/16/2024 21:39:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-024038	07/16/2024 22:06:	TRAFFIC STOP DRUG CASE	E HART ST/ S LOUDOUN ST
24-024042	07/16/2024 22:43:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-024043	07/16/2024 22:58:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-024045	07/16/2024 23:32:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	00 BLOCK E GERMAIN ST
24-024046	07/16/2024 23:34:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-024047 07/16/2024 23:37: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 400 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-024048 07/16/2024 23:40: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 00 BLOCK W GERMAIN ST

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Total Number of Calls: 41

Printed: 7/19/2024

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency